MATAURA LICENSING TRUST ;6

Supporting the community for over 50 years.

THETRUSTS
haritable

FOUNDATION{ING)

www.mitgore.co.nz

Community Support Aprll 2008 March 2009

ai‘

Riding for the Disabled

Gore Boxing Club

School Holiday Programme

The Mataura Licensing Trust is proud to have supported the following Organisations and Individuals in the year to 31 March 2009:

Albion Cricket Club
All Points Branch RWNZ
Amputee Society
Anderson, Todd
Angus Breeders
Art Escape
Arthritis New Zealand
Baker , Gregor
Barclay , Todd
Barnardos Southland 1,000.00
Blue Mountain College 1,000.00
Blue Mountain College Development Netball 750.00
Blue Mountain College Girls Rugby 750.00
Blue Mountain College Kapa Haka Group 750.00
Blue Mountain College Rugby 554.13
Blue Mountain College Senior Rugby 750.00
Blue Mountain College U15 Rugby 750.00
Bowls Southland 2,000.00
EBrensell, Lochie 150.00
Brinsdon, James 500.00
Broome, Anna 1,000.00
Campbell, Erin 150.00
CCS Disability Action Southland Inc. 2,000.00
Childrens Day 500.00
Christie, Connor 250.00
Clearwater, Tracey 150.00
Combined Country Music Clubs 1,000.00
Cormack, Sarah 250.00
Cormack, Steven 1,000.00
Cox, Bethany 250.00
Cricket Southland 700.00
Cycle Tour of Southland 1,639.70
Cycling Southland 300.00
Dancesport Gore 1,915.03
Davis Dyslexia Pacific 1,466.67
De Groot, Ben 1,000.00
De Groot, Devin 1,500.00
Diabetes Southland Inc. 2,000.00
Dooley, Backie 500.00
Dressage Southland 5,000.00
Dyer, Jessica 1,500.00
Dyer, Lisa 150.00
East Gore School 608.08
East Gore School Quiz 133.33
Eastern Southland Basketball 3,115.34
Eastern Southland Car Club 7,000.00
Eastern Southland Chamber of Commerce  195.14
Eastern Southland Defibrillator Scheme 350.00
Eastern Southland Gallery Inc. 150,000.00
Eastern Southland Girls Hockey Development
750.00
Eastern Southland Greeenkeepers Assn. 320.00
Eastern Southland Hockey 600.00
Eastern Southland Hockey Development Teams
1,500.00
750.00
750.00
900.00
6,000.00
137.36
5,000.00
14,717.50
10,768.00
500.00
1,000.00

488.19
1,589.33
500.00
250.00
506.67
1,123.20
1,500.00
250.00
500.00

Eastern Southland HUCH&}F Girls L8
Eastern Southland Hockey Umpires
Eastern Southland Mens Hockey

Eastern Southland Netball

Eastern Southland Riding for the Disabled
Eastern Southland Rugby

Eastern Southland Rugby Ambassador
Eastern Southland F-:ugbz.r Centennial
Eastern Southland Rugby Heferees
Eastern Southland Softball

Eastern Southland Sub-Centre Bowls 500.00
Eastern Southland Tennis Assn 2,600.00
Eastern Southland U13 Girls Collier Hockey  750.00
Eastern Sub-Centre Bowls 1,000.00
Edendale Primary School 3,273.00
Edendale RFC 3,000.00
Edendale Vintage Machinery Club 5,000.00
Elsie Street Kindergarten 1,500.00
Excelsior RFC 6,614.62
Fight for Kidz 2,841.77
Forbes, Jason 1,000.00
Freeze Ya Bit off Busking 10,000.00
Gentle, Hanna 1,000.00
Gibson, Malcolm 250.00
Gibson, Nathan 150.00
Glenham School 195.00
Gold Guitar Songwriting Contest 7.677.78
Gold Guitar Young Ambassador Awards 4,888.72
Golf Southland 2,575.00
Goodger, Bruce 1,000.00
Gordon Bowling Club 930.31
Gore & District Principals Assn. 219.11

ke

Eastern Southland 1;.-:::|IIE'r3..r

Gore & District SPCA

295.49

Gore & Districts St James Theatre Trust  150,000.00

Gore A & P Assn.

Gore Amateur Radio Club
Gore Athletics Club

Gore Boat & Waterski Club
Gore Bowling Club

Gore Boxing Club

Gore Camera Club

Gore Cilizens Advice Bureau
Gore Club

Gore Cobra Rod & Custom Car Club
Gore Community Counselling Centre
Gore Community Patrol

Gore Community Service Awards
Gore Contract Bridge Club
Gore Country Music Club
Gaore Croquet Club

Gore District Kennel Assn.
Gore District Libraries

Gore District Recycling Scheme
Gore District Youth Council
Gore Dog Trials Club

Gore Driving Range

Gore Garden Club

Gore Golden Cavaliers

Gore Golf Club

Gore Half Marathon

Gore Harness Racing Club
Gore High School

Gore High School 1st XV
Gore High Schoaol A Netball
Gore High School Cricket
Gore High School Hockey
Gore High School Netball
Gore High School Production
Gore High School PTA

Gore High School Softball
Gore High School Trapshooting
Gore Historical Society

Gore IHC

Gore JP’s Association

Gore Ladies Dinner Club
Gore Ladies Golf

Gore Main School

Gore Mountain Bike Club Inc.
Gore Pakeke Lions Recycling Scheme
Gore Playcentre

Gore Racing Club

Gore Rotary Club

Gore Senior Citizens Choir
Gore Senior Citizens Club
Gore Top Town Team

Gore Victim Support

Gore Vintage Car Club

Gare Volunteer Fire Brigade
Gore Wanderers AFC

Gore Womens Refuge
Gorge Road Swimming Club
Graham , Benjamin

Graham , Jade

Grey Power Gore

Gutsell , Weluke

Healthy Homes Project

1,500.00
3,000.00
173.33
550.00
8,728.43
500.09
189.24
255.1
136.49
1,500.00
1,166.18
355.55
2,557.33
248.89
3,311.00
800.00
510.00
500.00
7,000.00
500.00
232.70
579.55
289.51
750.00
7,295.24
2,000.00
5511.11
213.96
113.48
133.33
750.00
3,003.00
1,500.00
371.68
2,500.00
1,500.00
811.33
700.00
151.92
2,626.67
769.78
600.00
349.00
5,000.00
3,033.78
500.00
86.04
8,662.25
1,500.00
379.00
11,107.08
561.88
50.59
1,368.28
280.00
1,322.35
700.00
750.00
150.00
633.34
150.00
23,000.00

Heartland Otago Southland Life Education Trust

Henry, India

Hockey Southland Inc.

Hokonui Aquatics

Hokonui Bowling Club

Hokonui Bowling Club Centennial
Hokonui Fashion Awards
Hokonui Horizons

Hokonui Moonshine Museum
Hokonui Moonshine Trall
Hokonui Moonshiners Festival
Hokonui Pioneer Park

Hokonui Womens Bowling Club
Holden, Sandi

Holland, Karli

Holland, Kendall

Howes, Peter

5,120.00
250.00
5,000.00
497222
1,039.48
1,759.1
24,432.08
250.00
471.29
4,454.62
21,000.00
4,000.00
68.20
1,000.00
150.00
150.00
150.00

Howie, Grant

lce Sport Southland

Jaones, Bridgette

Kaiwera Playgroup

Kaiwera Trail Ride

Keenan, Samuel

Knapdale School

Longford Intermediate School

Lower Mataura Valley Country Music Club

MacKintosh, Andrew
Marwick, Joshua

Maslin, Franky

Mataura Clay Target Club
Mataura Golf Club Inc.
Mataura Hockey Club
Mataura Kilties Pipe Band
Mataura Lions Club

Mataura Marae Speedshears
Mataura Plunket

Mataura Pony Club

Mataura Primary School
Mataura RFC

Mataura Rodeo Club
Mataura RSA Indoor Bowling Cub
Mataura School

Mataura Scout Group
Mataura Taskforce

McCabe, Kim

McCabe, Teegan

MecCall, Vaughan

Mclintosh, Kayla

McRae, Kimberly

McRae, Matthew

Menzies College

Menzies College Girls Hockey
Menzies College Netball
Menzies College PTA
Menzies Netball Centre
Menzies Rugby Management
Milne, Joshua

Mokoreta Redan Centennial Hall
Netball Southland

New Zealand Ice Skating Association Inc.

NZ Modern School of Music
Odd Socks Softball
Order of St John - Hokonui

Otago Southland Chartered Clubs Golf

Otara Pony Club

500.00

13,000.00

150.00
28818
274.66
1,500.00
416.96
1,100.00
500.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
150.00
150.00
2,700.00
500.00
5,000.00
108.14
500.00
480.00
2,800.00
2,667.50
5,500.00
899.11
7617
195.00
600.00
3,500.00
100.00
100.00
150.00
1,000.00
150.00
1,000.00
9,639.99
1,000.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
2,000.00
1,250.00
1,500.00
2,000.00

40,000.00

3,000.00
500.00
142.22

10,434.04

90.63
200.00

Outward Bound Trust - Assistance to Local Youth

Oxford Kindergarten
Pakeke Lions Club

Parata Anglican Charitable Trust
Parish, Emma

Paterson, Anna

Pay, Sean

Perendale Sheep Society
Pioneer RFC

FPoole, Anna

Pullar, Fallon

Quarry Hills Bowling Club
River Valley Lions

Riverton Coastguard
Robertson, Georgina
Robertson, Ranui

Rome, Scott

Roughan, Ainslee

Rugby Southland Inc.
Salvation Army

Schools Whiteboard Project
Seaward Downs Playgroup

Senior Citizens Christmas Functions

Shaw, Emma

Sister City Essay Competition
South Catlins Promotions
Southern Districts Arts Trust

10,866.65

1,000.00
119.68
5,000.00
250.00
1,000.00
150.00
500.00
1,125.69
250.00
500.00
145.28
1,064.63
1,000.00
1,050.00
150.00
150.00
1,000.00

40,538.66

119.98

303,372.33

90.45

28,532.49

1,500.00
1,050.67
4,000.00

100.08

Southern Districts Indoor Bowls Sub-Centre  749.99

Southern Indoor Bowls
Southern Musicians Club
Southern REAP Inc.
Southern Shears

Southern Sound Foundry Inc.

200.00
426.66
485.90
6,801.78

27,724.24

Southern TeamCo 20,000.00
Southland Council of NZ Reading Association 750.00
Southland Country Cricket 750.00
Southland Cricket Assn 8,530.00
Southland Kindergarten Assn Inc. 2,000.00
Southland Multiple Sclerosis Society Inc.  2,000.00
Southland Rugby U18 105.00
Southland Rural Heritage Trust 500.00
Southland Secondary Schools Sport 500.00
Southland Showjumping Group 100,850.00
Southland Softball Assn. 556.00
Southland Tennis Association Inc. 1,000.00
Southland Triathlon & Multisport 1,000.00
Southland U16 Rugby 800.00
Southland U18 Girls Hockey 700.00
Southland U18 Rughy 800.00
Spirit of Southland Inc. 2,000.00
Sport Southland 37,807.62
Squash Southland Inc. 3,000.00
St James Theatre 842.58
St Marys & St Peters Saccer 1,110.00
St Peters College 14,622.06
St Peters College Athletics 750.00
St Peters College Boys Hockey 750.00
St Peters College Girls Hockey 750.00
St Peters College Netball 2,500.00
St Peters College Soccer 750.00
St Peters U15 Rugby 750.00
Tapanui Bowling Club Inc. 2,739.51
Tapanui Golf Club Inc. 5,200.00
Tapanui Junior Rugby 50.15
Tapanui Ladies Golf Club 100.08
Tapanui Pony Club 25.56
Tapanui Schoolboy Rugby 3,514.99
Tapanui West Otago Promotions 500.00
Taylor, Stephanie 150.00
Te Tipua School 113.05
Thwaites, Kirsty 150.00
Toi Toi Lions Club 2,000.00
Toi Tois Playcentre 1,000.00
Tokanui Axemens Assn. 250.00
Tokanui Branch RNZ 92.61
Tokanui RFC 2,500.00
Touch Southland Inc. 2,400.00
Tourism Catlins 4,000.00
Tuturau School 67.50
Van Loon, Kieran 250.00
Voight, Michaela 500.00
Waikawa Voluntary Rural Fire Force 10,000.00
Waikoikoi Golf Classic 100.08
Waimahaka Collie Club 65.31
Waimahaka VFB 92.20
Waimumu Play Group 20.23
Waitea Playgroup 1,500.00
Ward, Maigan 150.00
Watt, Diana 250.00
Welsh , Amy 150.00
West Otago A & P Assn. 37.58
West Otago Bridge Club 113.04
West Otago Girls Day Out 500.00
West Otago Netball 68.44
West Otago Netball Centennial 220.08
West Otago Rod & Gun Club 70.63
West Otago RSA Womens Section 235.00
West Otago Shearing 112.80
West Otago Theatrical Society 2,495.56
Winsloe, Cameron 150.00
Wyatt, Kane 250.00
Wyndale Soccer Club 750.00
Wyndham A & P Society 1,500.00
Wyndham Business & Promotions 10,500.00
Wyndham Galf Club 156.27
Wyndham Harness Racing 2,500.00
Wyndham Lions 79.24
Wyndham Pony Club 1,000.00
Wyndham Primary School 275.00
Wyndham Racing Club 500.00
Wyndham RFC 611.52
Wyndham Street Race Committee 666.67
Miscellaneous 1,949.14

GRAND TOTAL - 1,485,047.43

Moonshine Festival

Southland Festival of Dance




