

MATAURA LICENSING TRUST Supporting the community for over 50 years.



Community Support April 2008 - March 2009









Riding for the Disabled

School Holiday Programme

Golf

The Mataura Licensing Trust is proud to have supported the following Organisations and Individuals in the year to 31 March 2009:

Albion Cricket Club	488.19	Gore & District SPCA	295.49	Howie, Grant	500.00	Southern TeamCo	20,000.00
All Points Branch RWNZ	1,589.33	Gore & Districts St James Theatre Trust	150,000.00	Ice Sport Southland	13,000.00	Southland Council of NZ Reading Assoc	
Amputee Society	500.00	Gore A & P Assn.	1,500.00	Jones, Bridgette	150.00	Southland Country Cricket	750.00
Anderson, Todd	250.00	Gore Amateur Radio Club	3,000.00	Kaiwera Playgroup	288.18	Southland Cricket Assn	9,530.00
Angus Breeders	506.67	Gore Athletics Club	173.33	Kaiwera Trail Ride	274.66	Southland Kindergarten Assn Inc.	2,000.00
Art Escape Arthritis New Zealand	1,123.20 1,500.00	Gore Boat & Waterski Club Gore Bowling Club	550.00 8,728.43	Keenan, Samuel Knapdale School	1,500.00 416.96	Southland Multiple Sclerosis Society Inc Southland Rugby U18	2,000.00 105.00
Baker , Gregor	250.00	Gore Boxing Club	500.09	Longford Intermediate School	1,100.00	Southland Rural Heritage Trust	500.00
Barclay , Todd	500.00	Gore Camera Club	189.24	Lower Mataura Valley Country Music Club		Southland Secondary Schools Sport	500.00
Barnardos Southland	1,000.00	Gore Citizens Advice Bureau	255.11	MacKintosh, Andrew	1,000.00	Southland Showjumping Group	100,850.00
Blue Mountain College	1,000.00	Gore Club	136.49	Marwick, Joshua	1,000.00	Southland Softball Assn.	556.00
Blue Mountain College Development Neth		Gore Cobra Rod & Custom Car Club	1,500.00	Maslin, Franky	150.00	Southland Tennis Association Inc.	1,000.00
Blue Mountain College Girls Rugby	750.00	Gore Community Counselling Centre	1,166.18	Mataura Clay Target Club	150.00	Southland Triathlon & Multisport	1,000.00
Blue Mountain College Kapa Haka Group Blue Mountain College Rugby	750.00 554.13	Gore Community Patrol Gore Community Service Awards	355.55 2,557.33	Mataura Golf Club Inc. Mataura Hockey Club	2,700.00 500.00	Southland U16 Rugby Southland U18 Girls Hockey	800.00 700.00
Blue Mountain College Senior Rugby	750.00	Gore Contract Bridge Club	248.89	Mataura Kilties Pipe Band	5,000.00	Southland U18 Rugby	800.00
Blue Mountain College U15 Rugby	750.00	Gore Country Music Club	3,311.00	Mataura Lions Club	109.14	Spirit of Southland Inc.	2,000.00
Bowls Southland	2,000.00	Gore Croquet Club	800.00	Mataura Marae Speedshears	500.00	Sport Southland	37,807.62
Brensell, Lochie	150.00	Gore District Kennel Assn.	510.00	Mataura Plunket	480.00	Squash Southland Inc.	3,000.00
Brinsdon, James	500.00	Gore District Libraries	500.00	Mataura Pony Club	2,800.00	St James Theatre	842.59
Broome, Anna Campbell, Erin	1,000.00 150.00	Gore District Recycling Scheme Gore District Youth Council	7,000.00 500.00	Mataura Primary School Mataura RFC	2,667.50	St Marys & St Peters Soccer	1,110.00
CCS Disability Action Southland Inc.	2,000.00	Gore District Youth Council	232.70	Mataura Rodeo Club	5,500.00 899.11	St Peters College St Peters College Athletics	14,622.06 750.00
Childrens Day	500.00	Gore Driving Range	579.55	Mataura RSA Indoor Bowling Cub	76.17	St Peters College Boys Hockey	750.00
Christie, Connor	250.00	Gore Garden Club	289.51	Mataura School	195.00	St Peters College Girls Hockey	750.00
Clearwater, Tracey	150.00	Gore Golden Cavaliers	750.00	Mataura Scout Group	600.00	St Peters College Netball	2,500.00
Combined Country Music Clubs	1,000.00	Gore Golf Club	7,295.24	Mataura Taskforce	3,500.00	St Peters College Soccer	750.00
Cormack, Sarah	250.00	Gore Half Marathon	2,000.00	McCabe, Kim	100.00	St Peters U15 Rugby	750.00
Cormack, Steven	1,000.00	Gore Harness Racing Club	5,511.11	McCabe, Teegan	100.00	Tapanui Bowling Club Inc.	2,739.51
Cox, Bethany Cricket Southland	250.00 700.00	Gore High School Gore High School 1st XV	213.96 113.48	McCall, Vaughan McIntosh, Kayla	150.00 1,000.00	Tapanui Golf Club Inc. Tapanui Junior Rugby	5,200.00 50.15
Cycle Tour of Southland	1,639.70	Gore High School A Netball	133.33	McRae, Kimberly	150.00	Tapanui Ladies Golf Club	100.08
Cycling Southland	300.00	Gore High School Cricket	750.00	McRae, Matthew	1,000.00	Tapanui Pony Club	25.56
Dancesport Gore	1,915.03	Gore High School Hockey	3,003.00	Menzies College	9,639.99	Tapanui Schoolboy Rugby	3,514.99
Davis Dyslexia Pacific	1,466.67	Gore High School Netball	1,500.00	Menzies College Girls Hockey	1,000.00	Tapanui West Otago Promotions	500.00
De Groot, Ben	1,000.00	Gore High School Production	371.68	Menzies College Netball	1,500.00	Taylor, Stephanie	150.00
De Groot, Devin	1,500.00	Gore High School PTA	2,500.00	Menzies College PTA	1,500.00	Te Tipua School	113.05
Diabetes Southland Inc. Dooley, Beckie	2,000.00 500.00	Gore High School Softball Gore High School Trapshooting	1,500.00 811.33	Menzies Netball Centre Menzies Rugby Management	2,000.00 1,250.00	Thwaites, Kirsty Toi Toi Lions Club	150.00 2,000.00
Dressage Southland	5,000.00	Gore Historical Society	700.00	Milne, Joshua	1,500.00	Toi Tois Playcentre	1,000.00
Dyer, Jessica	1,500.00	Gore IHC	151.92	Mokoreta Redan Centennial Hall	2,000.00	Tokanui Axemens Assn.	250.00
Dyer, Lisa	150.00	Gore JP's Association	2,626.67	Netball Southland	40,000.00	Tokanui Branch RNZ	92.61
East Gore School	608.08	Gore Ladies Dinner Club	769.78	New Zealand Ice Skating Association Inc.		Tokanui RFC	2,500.00
East Gore School Quiz	133.33	Gore Ladies Golf	600.00	NZ Modern School of Music	500.00	Touch Southland Inc.	2,400.00
Eastern Southland Basketball	3,115.34	Gore Main School	349.00	Odd Socks Softball	142.22	Tourism Catlins	4,000.00
Eastern Southland Car Club Eastern Southland Chamber of Commerce	7,000.00 e 195.14	Gore Mountain Bike Club Inc. Gore Pakeke Lions Recycling Scheme	5,000.00 3,033.78	Order of St John - Hokonui Otago Southland Chartered Clubs Golf	10,434.04 90.63	Tuturau School Van Loon, Kieran	67.50 250.00
Eastern Southland Defibrillator Scheme	350.00	Gore Playcentre	500.00	Otara Pony Club	200.00	Voight, Michaela	500.00
	150,000.00	Gore Racing Club	86.04	Outward Bound Trust - Assistance to Loca		Waikawa Voluntary Rural Fire Force	10,000.00
Eastern Southland Girls Hockey Developm	-	Gore Rotary Club	8,662.25		10,866.65	Waikoikoi Golf Classic	100.08
	750.00	Gore Senior Citizens Choir	1,500.00	Oxford Kindergarten	1,000.00	Waimahaka Collie Club	65.31
Eastern Southland Greeenkeepers Assn.	320.00	Gore Senior Citizens Club	379.00	Pakeke Lions Club	119.68	Waimahaka VFB	92.20
Eastern Southland Hockey	600.00	Gore Top Town Team	11,107.08	Parata Anglican Charitable Trust	5,000.00	Waimumu Play Group	20.23
Eastern Southland Hockey Development	1,500.00	Gore Victim Support Gore Vintage Car Club	561.88 50.59	Parish, Emma Paterson, Anna	250.00 1,000.00	Waitea Playgroup Ward, Maigan	1,500.00 150.00
Eastern Southland Hockey Girls U16	750.00	Gore Volunteer Fire Brigade	1,368.28	Pay, Sean	150.00	Watt, Diana	250.00
Eastern Southland Hockey Umpires	750.00	Gore Wanderers AFC	280.00	Perendale Sheep Society	500.00	Welsh , Amy	150.00
Eastern Southland Mens Hockey	900.00	Gore Womens Refuge	1,322.35	Pioneer RFC	1,125.69	West Otago A & P Assn.	37.58
Eastern Southland Netball	6,000.00	Gorge Road Swimming Club	700.00	Poole, Anna	250.00	West Otago Bridge Club	113.04
Eastern Southland Riding for the Disabled		Graham , Benjamin	750.00	Pullar, Fallon	500.00	West Otago Girls Day Out	500.00
Eastern Southland Rugby	5,000.00	Graham , Jade	150.00	Quarry Hills Bowling Club	145.28	West Otago Netball	68.44
Eastern Southland Rugby Ambassador	14,717.50	Grey Power Gore	633.34	River Valley Lions	1,064.63	West Otago Netball Centennial	220.08
Eastern Southland Rugby Centennial	10,768.00 500.00	Gutsell , Weluke Healthy Homes Project	150.00 23,000.00	Riverton Coastguard Robertson, Georgina	1,000.00 1,050.00	West Otago Rod & Gun Club West Otago RSA Womens Section	70.63 235.00
Eastern Southland Rugby Referees Eastern Southland Softball	1,000.00	Heartland Otago Southland Life Education	*	Robertson, Ranui	150.00	West Otago Shearing	112.80
Eastern Southland Sub-Centre Bowls	500.00	Troutiund Otago Obatmana Eno Educatio	5,120.00	Rome, Scott	150.00	West Otago Theatrical Society	2,495.56
Eastern Southland Tennis Assn	2,600.00	Henry, India	250.00	Roughan, Ainslee	1,000.00	Winsloe, Cameron	150.00
Eastern Southland U13 Girls Collier Hocke	ey 750.00	Hockey Southland Inc.	5,000.00	Rugby Southland Inc.	40,538.66	Wyatt, Kane	250.00
Eastern Sub-Centre Bowls	1,000.00	Hokonui Aquatics	4,972.22	Salvation Army	119.98	Wyndale Soccer Club	750.00
Edendale Primary School	3,273.00	Hokonui Bowling Club	1,039.48	,	303,372.33	Wyndham A & P Society	1,500.00
Edendale RFC	3,000.00	Hokonui Bowling Club Centennial	1,759.11	Seaward Downs Playgroup	90.45	Wyndham Business & Promotions	10,500.00
Edendale Vintage Machinery Club	5,000.00 1,500.00	Hokonui Fashion Awards Hokonui Horizons	24,432.08 250.00	Senior Citizens Christmas Functions Shaw, Emma	28,532.49 1,500.00	Wyndham Golf Club Wyndham Harness Racing	156.27 2,500.00
Elsie Street Kindergarten Excelsior RFC	6,614.62	Hokonui Moonshine Museum	471.29	Sister City Essay Competition	1,050.67	Wyndham Lions	79.24
Fight for Kidz	2,841.77	Hokonui Moonshine Trail	4,454.62	South Catlins Promotions	4,000.00	Wyndham Pony Club	1,000.00
Forbes, Jason	1,000.00	Hokonui Moonshiners Festival	21,000.00	Southern Districts Arts Trust	100.08	Wyndham Primary School	275.00
Freeze Ya Bit off Busking	10,000.00	Hokonui Pioneer Park	4,000.00	Southern Districts Indoor Bowls Sub-Cent		Wyndham Racing Club	500.00
Gentle, Hanna	1,000.00	Hokonui Womens Bowling Club	68.90	Southern Indoor Bowls	200.00	Wyndham RFC	611.52
Gibson, Malcolm	250.00	Holden, Sandi	1,000.00	Southern Musicians Club	426.66	Wyndham Street Race Committee	666.67
Gibson, Nathan Glenham School	150.00 195.00	Holland, Karli Holland, Kendall	150.00 150.00	Southern REAP Inc. Southern Shears	485.90 6,801.78	Miscellaneous	1,949.14
Gold Guitar Songwriting Contest	7.677.78	Howes. Peter	150.00	Southern Sound Foundry Inc.	27.724.24		

GRAND TOTAL - 1,485,047.43

27,724.24



7,677.78

4,888.72

2,575.00

1,000.00

930.31

219.11

Howes, Peter

Rugby

Gold Guitar Songwriting Contest

Gore & District Principals Assn.

Golf Southland

Goodger, Bruce

Gordon Bowling Club

Eastern Southland Gallery

Gold Guitar Young Ambassador Awards







Southland Festival of Dance

Southern Sound Foundry Inc.

150.00